## NORTH BEACH WATER DISTRICT PACIFIC COUNTY, WASHINGTON

**RESOLUTION NO: '5/4243** 

## A RESOLUTION OF THE NORTH BEACH WATER DISTRICT OF PACIFIC COUNTY, WASHINGTON, AWARDING BID FOR PARTS AND MATERIALS FOR THE 1ST PHASE OF WATERLINE LINE REPLACEMENT FROM ASH PL TO BIRCH LN - 250TH PROJECT

WHEREAS, on December 14, 2020 the North Beach Water District's (District) Board of Commissioners (Board) adopted Resolution 15-2020 approving the 2021 Operational Budget (Budget); and

**WHEREAS**, the Budget includes capital improvement project (Project) to replace water main on 250TH & BIRCH for \$18,891.95.; and

WHEREAS, the District's General Manager prepared a list of materials to accomplish the Project and delivered them to five qualified bidders; and

WHEREAS, the General Manager prepared a bid tabulation, attached hereto and incorporated herein as Exhibit A, comparing the submitted bids; and

WHEREAS, Western Water Works submitted the lowest responsive bid at \$18,891.95, including Washington State and Pacific County Sales Tax,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, based on the foregoing, the North Beach Water District Board of Commissioners does hereby award the Water Main Replacement Project materials bid to Western Water Works for \$18,891.95, including Washington State and Pacific County Sales Tax.

**ADOPTED** by the Board of Commissioners of North Beach Water District, Pacific County, Washington at its regular meeting held on the 44pf day of Octej, 2023.

NBWD EXHIBIT A Hogback Pipe Replacement ( 1st Phase)

		Consolidated Supply		Ferguson		Core & Main		HD Fowler		Western Water Works	
QTY	Materials List:	Per ft or Each	Total:	Per ft or Each	Total:						
800 ft	8" C900 Class 235 pipe	\$10.66	\$8,530.40	\$10.75	\$8,600.00	\$8.73	\$6,984.00	\$10.74	\$8,592.00	\$9.16	\$7,328.00
6	8" C900 MEGALUG FOLLOWER KIT W/assy	\$56.37	\$338.23	\$39.50	\$316.00	\$57.82	\$346.92	\$70.02	\$420.12	\$66.32	\$397.92
2	2" Romac tapping saddle w/2" center tap ips	\$98.80	\$197.60	\$71.64	\$143.28	\$152.89	\$305.78	\$135.24	\$336.92	\$116.06	\$232.12
2	2" Ford ball Corp stop,ips threads x CTS	\$267.87	\$535.74	\$244.92	\$489.84	\$265.08	\$530.16	\$311.03	\$622.06	\$296.27	\$592.54
3	4" SBR Flange GASKET	\$0.58	\$1.74	\$1.45	\$4.35	\$16.23	\$48.69	\$14.10	\$42.30	\$10.21	\$30.63
3	4" BOLT KIT	\$4.91	\$14.73	\$4.65	\$13.95	\$5.23	\$15.69	\$7.31	\$21.93	\$8.28	\$24.84
2	4" FLG X MJ GV	\$446.81	\$893.62	\$402.72	\$805.44	\$465.43	\$930.86	\$423.28	\$846.56	\$406.91	\$813.82
5	4" MEGALUG FOR DI PIPE	\$28.80	\$57.61	\$27.75	\$138.75	\$29.55	\$147.75	\$35.78	\$178.90	\$33.88	\$169.40
2	4" MJ X MJ 45 DEGREE ELBOW	\$40.75	\$81.51	\$37.95	\$75.90	\$43.49	\$86.98	\$40.28	\$80.56	\$34.55	\$69.10
1	4" HYMAX RESTRAINT	\$178.63	\$178.63	\$216.86	\$216.86	\$207.37	\$207.37	\$155.48	\$155.48	\$171.94	\$171.94
1	8" MJ PLUG w/ ASSY kit	\$88.83	\$88.83	\$76.21	\$76.21	\$98.30	\$98.30	\$115.69	\$115.69	\$76.65	\$76.65
1	8" FLG X FLG 4 WAY CROSS	\$417.60	\$417.60	\$387.91	\$387.91	\$445.64	\$445.64	\$412.80	\$412.80	\$354.07	\$354.07
4	8" SBR Flange GASKETS	\$1.71	\$6.82	\$3.14	\$12.56	\$16.99	\$67.96	\$24.36	\$97.44	\$17.64	\$70.56
4	8" BOLT KITS	\$7.13	\$28.53	\$7.38	\$29.52	\$6.42	\$32.10	\$12.43	\$49.72	\$13.12	\$52.48
4	8" MJ X FLG Gate Valves	\$933.38	\$3,733.50	\$840.48	\$3,361.92	\$972.09	\$3,888.36	\$884.08	\$3,536.32	\$849.09	\$3,396.36
1	8" PLAIN END X 4" PLAIN END Reducer	\$83.80	\$83.80	\$78.67	\$78.67	\$89.43	\$89.43	\$87.43	\$87.43	\$71.05	\$71.05
1	8" MJ PLUG	\$63.65	\$63.65	\$72.28	\$72.28	\$67.93	\$67.93	\$66.41	\$66.41	\$53.96	\$53.96
	w/ ASSY	\$25.18	\$25.18	\$16.51	\$16.51	\$30.37	\$30.37	\$49.28	\$49.28	\$22.69	\$22.69
1	8" X 6" MJ X FLG - T	\$160.26	\$160.26	\$150.40	\$150.40	\$171.03	\$171.03	\$158.42	\$158.42	\$135.88	\$135.88
2	8" X 4" - MJ X FLG - ( T )	\$154.77	\$309.54	\$145.31	\$290.62	\$165.16	\$330.32	\$152.99	\$305.98	\$131.22	\$262.44
1	6" SBR GASKET	\$1.20	\$1.20	\$2.12	\$2.12	\$16.80	\$16.80	\$17.95	\$17.95	\$13.00	\$13.00
1	6" BOLT KIT	\$7.13	\$7.13	\$8.99	\$8.99	\$6.42	\$32.10	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$13.12	\$13.12
1	6"FLG X MJ GATE VALVE	\$597.30	\$597.30	\$538.08	\$538.08	\$746.51	\$746.51	\$565.77	\$565.77	\$543.64	\$543.64
1	Gradelock 6" - 6 x 12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$291.20	\$291.20	\$323.56	\$323.56	\$290.12	\$290.12	\$304.84	\$304.84
1	8" MJ PLUG	\$63.65	\$63.65	\$59.70	\$59.70	\$67.93	\$67.93	\$66.41	\$66.41	\$53.96	\$53.96
	w/ ASSY	\$25.18	\$25.18	\$16.51	\$16.51	\$30.37	\$30.37	\$49.28	\$49.28	\$22.69	\$22.69
1	Hydrant 3ft Bury MJ Boot	\$2,027.56	\$2,027.56	\$1,815.75	\$1,815.75	\$2,023.73	\$2,023.73	\$667.80	\$667.80	\$1,867.39	\$1,867.39
2	18 guage tracing wire Rolls	\$30.20	\$60.40	\$56.38	\$56.38	\$17.00	\$34.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$32.00	\$64.00
2	3" blue detectable tape Rolls	\$27.12	\$54.24	\$29.08	\$58.16	\$22.95	\$45.90	\$31.95	\$63.90	\$32.50	\$65.00
		Total	\$20,089.50	Total	\$20,096.19	Total	\$19,581.71	Total	\$19,414.27	Total	\$18,891.95

I do hereby certify that, to the best of my knowledge, the tabulations are true and correct transcriptions of the unit prices and total amounts bid .

Rick Gray, General Manager